

17 North Second Street 12th Floor Harrisburg, PA 17101-1601 717-731-1970 Main 717-731-1985 Main Fax www.postschell.com

Devin Ryan

dryan@postschell.com 717-612-6052 Direct 717-731-1985 Direct Fax File #: 140074

March 13, 2015

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING

Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission Commonwealth Keystone Building 400 North Street, 2nd Floor North P.O. Box 3265 Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265

Re: Myra Tolan v. PPL Electric Utilities Corporation, and Ambit Northeast LLC d/b/a
Ambit Energy - Docket No. C-2015-2469356

Dear Secretary Chiavetta:

Enclosed for filing is the Certificate of Satisfaction for the above-referenced proceeding. Please note that the Certificate of Satisfaction applies only to PPL Electric Utilities Corporation. Copies will be provided as indicated on the Certificate of Service.

Respectfully submitted,

Devin Ryan

DTR/jl Enclosures

cc: Certificate of Service

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing has been served upon the following persons, in the manner indicated, in accordance with the requirements of 52 Pa. Code § 1.54 (relating to service by a participant).

VIA FIRST CLASS MAIL

Myra Tolan 786 Twin Hill Road Sunbury, PA 17801

Patricia Zacharie 1801 North Lamar Street Suite 200 Dallas, TX 75202

Date: March 13, 2015

12849513v1

BEFORE THE PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

Myra Tolan,

Complainant, :

:

v. : Docket No. C-2015-2469356

:

PPL Electric Utilities Corporation, and Ambit Northeast LLC d/b/a Ambit Energy

:

Respondents.

CERTIFICATE OF SATISFACTION

Pursuant to Section 5.24(b)(2) of Title 52 of the Pennsylvania Code, 52 Pa. Code § 5.24(b)(2), PPL Electric Utilities Corporation ("PPL Electric"), Respondent in the above-captioned matter, hereby submits this Certificate of Satisfaction. PPL Electric hereby certifies that Myra Tolan (the "Complainant") has advised that she does not wish to pursue the above-captioned Complaint as against PPL Electric only. THIS CERTIFICATE OF SATISFACTION APPLIES ONLY TO PPL ELECTRIC AND HAS NO IMPACT ON ANY OF THE COMPLAINANT'S RIGHTS, ALLEGATIONS, CLAIMS, OR REQUESTS FOR RELIEF AS AGAINST THE COMPLAINANT'S COMPETITIVE ELECTRIC GENERATION SUPPLIER.

PPL Electric has served this Certificate of Satisfaction upon the Complainant as evidenced by the attached Certificate of Service. Unless the Complainant objects within ten (10) days of the filing of this Certificate of Satisfaction, the Commission shall withdraw the Complaint and mark the case closed AS AGAINST PPL ELECTRIC ONLY.

The Complainant may object to this Certificate of Satisfaction by writing a letter to the Secretary of the Commission at P.O. Box 3265, Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265 with a copy to the Respondent.

Because this Certificate of Satisfaction is being filed prior to the date that an answer and/or preliminary objections are due, PPL Electric expressly reserves the right to file an answer and/or preliminary objections to the Complaint should the Complainant file an objection to the Certificate of Satisfaction within the ten (10) day waiting period required by 52 Pa. Code § 5.24(c).

WHEREFORE, PPL Electric Utilities Corporation respectfully requests that the Complaint of Myra Tolan be withdrawn and marked closed as against PPL Electric Utilities Corporation.

Respectfully submitted,

Post & Schell, P.C.

Phone: 215-587-1197

Fax: 215-587-1444

Four Penn Center

David B. MacGregor (ID # 28804)

1600 John F. Kennedy Boulevard

E-mail: dmacgregor@postschell.com

Christopher T. Wright (ID # 203412)

17 North Second Street, 12th Floor

Philadelphia, PA 19103-2808

Devin T. Ryan (ID # 316602)

Harrisburg, PA 17101-1601

Paul E. Russell (ID # 21634)

Associate General Counsel

PPL Services Corporation

Office of General Counsel

Two North Ninth Street Allentown, PA 18106

Phone: 610-774-4254

Fax: 610-774-6726

E-mail: perussell@pplweb.com

Of Counsel:

Post & Schell, P.C.

Date: March 13, 2015

Phone: 717-731-1970

Post & Schell, P.C.

Fax: 717-731-1985

E-mail: cwright@postschell.com

dryan@postschell.com

Attorneys for PPL Electric Utilities Corporation